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CITY OF GROSSE PTE. W
October 19, 2021 BULDING DEPT o0ns

City of Grosse Pointe Woods
ATTN: City Council

20005 Mack Plazo

Grosse Pointe Woods, Mi 48236

RE: Privacy Fence at 2016 Country Club, GPWDS, M!

Dear City Council Members,

I am requesting a variance on my fencing choice of a &ft solid privacy fence which was denied by
the Building Department, to match the existing fence | had installed some 20 years ago on the

opposite side of my property.

I have obtained all signatures necessary from my neighbors that will be affected by installation
of fence.

Reason for fence is to reestablish property line. Fence was removed by my neighbor, John
Ditzhazy (who signed} and myself some 20 years ago for o Halloween walk that we put on for
the neighborhood children and schools in our area to fundraise for Grosse Pointe Animal

Adoption.

All needed forms, survey and phatos have been submitted to the Building Department on
October 1%,

Thank you for your time and consideration on this matter.
Respectfully Submitted

Pamela Paris

Michael Barnwell
2016 Country Club
Grosse Pointe Wds. M|
313-587-2563
Parispaws@gmuail.com




FENCE PERMIT FEE (inciudes 1 open post hole's inspection) - §30
REMEPECTION FEE . £30

CITY OF GROSSE FOINTE WOODS

Building Deparvment L}-‘;}‘ {%—; . ﬁw’" .
20025 Mack Plaza g O
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 ’35?,-;,{ d;f%%,\ ﬂ%
313.343.2426 / building@gpwmi.us & N
U by
» %,

Application For Fence (Zoning Compliance Permit)
In Compliance With Article IX — Fences {Recent Ord Chg #879 eff 10/25/18)

PROVIDE: I} Mortgage survey/site plan with highlighted areq where fence is to be placed;
and, 2) Brochure/pictire of proposed fence to be fnstalled.
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By afiivng my signemsre hereto, | certify that | a'm the owner or acting as the owner's agent, end { understand the
regulations pertaining o the erection of a fence as described in Ordinance Sections #8-274 thyu $-284, The City of
Grosse Pointe Woods does not guarantee the accumacy of the property nes as deseribed herein, the accurate location
o all property lines is the responsibility of the owner or owner agent,
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Lot 182, Arthur J, Scully's Eastern Super Highways Subdivision,
City of Grosse Pointe Woods, Wayne County, Michigan, As recorded
in Liber 56, Pages 75 and 76, of Plats, Wayne County Records,
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Gry
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS  “4i%5er,
Building Inspector Migyt00pg
MEMORANDUM

DATE: November 1, 2021

A
TO: Mayor and City Council _ U\\
FROM: Gene Tutag, Building Inspector

SUBJECT: 2016 Country Club Fence Variance

The applicant, Pamela Paris, owner of 2016 Country Club is requesting a variance of Section 8-
279(12) of the Fence Ordinance which prohibits fences that are solid, The proposed 87 feet of
fence is to be constructed 6 feet in height with no openings along the east yard as indicated in the
attached correspondence.

The applicant’s property is on the north side of Country Club and is an interior lot.

According to the applicant’s request for variance dated October 19, 2021 the fence installation
will match a solid fence that was installed on the west side of the property in 2006 as part of a
settlement agreement with the neighbor at that time. (copy attached)

This exception to the fence code requires a public hearing and approval from the City Council.
The Council may consider any or all of the following along with other information when

deciding a variance.

(a) Balancing the relative hardships between the property owner and adjacent property

owners.
(b) Whether special circumstances or conditions exist.
(¢) Whether pedestrian or vehicle traffic will be affected.
(d) The general health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood.

It is recommended that a variance of Section 8-279(12) be granted to allow for the installation of
the proposed fence in the rear yard of 2016 Country Club as special circumstances or conditions
exist, specifically the fence as proposed will match a solid fence currently installed on the west

side of the rear yard.

APPROVED B?D\M&_%

Bruce Smith, Ci%dminhﬁmtor

DATE: Nev. S,202.1

Attachments:
- Inspection photos
= 2006 Settlement Documentation












City of Grosse Pointe Woods Phone:(313) 343-2426
Bulld?;g Department Fax: (313) 343-2439

20025 Mack Plaza Building
Grosse Pointe Woods, M| 48236 Permit No: PB050983
2016 COUNTRY CLUB DR Issued:  01/11/06
Parcel Number: 007 03 0182 000 Expires:  01/11/07
GROSSE POINTE WOOQDS 48236 Const value 2,000
Contractor Zoning: R-1E
BARNWELL, MICHAEL J. AND
2016 COUNTRY CLUB DR 5{,‘%"‘3&%&"&3& ,;'RAND
GROSSEPOINTE M 48236 GROSSE POINTE WOODS, M.
(313) 417 0904 (313) 417 0904

PLEASE CALL, (313) 343-2426 FOR AN INSPECTION 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE

Work Description: Installation on 6' stockade wooden privacy fence between 2016 Country Club and 2024
Country Club, (NOTE: Settlement agreement between Bamwell at 2016 and Lindeman at
2024 Country Club, dated January 11, 2006 in file)

stipUIEIﬂUHE: 47%2 ff {%5'{” (-‘ol..e_ :C%'ﬁ{ '{‘m—'-‘ Fa Qci{f e g’&/

Permit ltem Work Type Fee Basis  itemTotal
Fence Residential Fence 1.00 $20.00
PAID
JAN 11 2006
CITY OF G.P WOODS

Fee Total: $20.00

[ Balance Due: $0.00

¢ " Building Official

{ agrea this permit is only for the work dascribed, and does not grant parmission for edditional or refated work which requires separate permits. |
undarstand that this parmit will expire, and become null and void if work is not started within 180 days, or if work is suspendad or abandonad for a
feriod of 180 doys.Required inspections shall be requested in conformance with the epplicabla coda. | hereb y carfify thal the proposed work is
authorized by the owner, and that | am suthorized by the owner to make this application as his/her suthorized agent. | agres to conform to ali
applicabila laws of the Stale of Michigan and the locat jurisdiction. Al Infarmafion on ﬁ parmil ap, Hcal‘?ﬁs acclrate Iy the best of iy
knowlodge. —_— - . d

J Rtraf G PRt KD

Payment of permit fee constitutes acceptance of the above terms. V,J\ =

we 1Y
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CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS o P .
GROSSE POINTE BEOEIVED .-
20025 Mack Plaza GEeT g 2008 G
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 e
(313) 343-2426 CITY OF GROSSE PTE WOODS

Application For Fence Permit

Need mortgage survey/site plan with highlighted area where fence is to be placed. Need
brochure/picture of proposed fence to be installed.

Owner Pﬂlm E)CUHLUE.H Phone No. )71/'7+O¢‘70‘/*
Address RO e cci’CM’thl/ C/Lab

Contractor _ﬂ.ﬁ’ﬁzﬁ—- 7 ' éfij,z_fsz‘mwp p ) Phoﬁa No.

Address £ 67(5;“:{21.4 ane I, Comreadiy uf,:;,;

; 3 ; Pt S
Height of Fence _ (o F ,'{ ' 5@@/{&3&’ Length of Fence
yi
Style of Fence L ‘
Material: " Waod Metal - Vinyl
Location of Fence /g.uf( AN A Ia ”/c/m Al by ’
Neighbor's Signature Address
Neighbor's Signature ‘ Address
Neighbor’s Signature ' Address

By affiving my signature hereto, I certify that ¥ am the owner or acting as the owner’s agent, and 1 1mderstand the
regulations pertaining to the erection of a fence as described in the Ordinance #748, The City of Grosse Pointe
Woods daes not guamntee the accuracy of the property lines as described herein, the accurate location of all
pmpcﬁyf nes is the gespun?lity of the owner or pwner agent.

p— C?z.ze.mff’ L r_?um.f-am. > 6&»kuu-&fé(
Signature of Owner or Agent ) Date
For Office Use
Approved Denied
Building Inspector’s Signature ' Date

O To tsso c-m/uxiﬂf seftlentn 4 pr
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MORTGAGE REPORT FOR

ORTGAGE CORP.
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Lot 182, Arthur J. Scully's Eastern Super Highwayé Subdivision,
City of Grosse Pointe Woods, Wayne County, Michigan, As recorded
in Liber 56, Pages 75 and 76, of Plats, Wayne County Records.
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CHARLES T. BERSCHBACK
ATTORNEY AT LAW
24083 FAST JEFFERSON AVENUE
5T. CLAIR SHORES, MICHIGAN 480801530

(BBE) 77 7-0400
FAX (BRG) 777-0430

CHARLES T, BERSCHBACK bibwlaw® yahes, com DON R, BERSCHBACK
ALAG ADMITIED IN FLORIDA DF ORUNFEL
December 15, 2005
Car} M. Weideman, Jr. Chris A. Salamango
Attorney at Law Aftorney at Law
20792 Mack Avenue 18430 Mack Avenue
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 (Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236

RE: Bamwell/Lindeman
Gentlemen:

I believe you were the attomeys that each appeared at the most recent pretrial on this case in Grosse
Pointe Woods regarding the dog/fence issues. Chris, please forward this letter to the appropriate attorney
in your building representing the Lindemans if you are not.

Afler our last pretrial, I requested one of the parties meet with the Building Department to start the
process of obtaining a fence permit. As you know, this presented some problems because 1 believe the
parties have agreed to a six foot high privacy fence and a certain type of construction which does not
allow space between the boards (“a stockade fence” as opposed to a “shadowbox” fence). I believe the
parties want a stockade fence so that there is no space for the dogs to bark at one another.

In any event, in an effort to assist the parties in their settlement, the Building Department is willing to
issue a permit without the necessity of appearing before the Board of Review for a fence variance if the
parties sign a Settlement Agreement and the Settlement Agreement is approved by the Municipal Court
Judge. T would ask each of you to work together to prepare an present me with a fully signed Settlement
Agreement. Please fax me a draft before you have the parties sign it so that I can approve it, My offer
still stands regarding agreeing to dismiss the charges pending against your clients based on receipt of a
fully signed Settlement Agreement regarding these issues.

1 have enclosed a rough draft for you to begin work on the Settlement Agreement. Having had experience
in these matters, you may wish to talk to your clients regarding whether the posts for the fence will be
placed between the fence sections or whether one of the parties will be looking at the posts from their
yard.

I would hope that you can present me with a fully signed Settlement Agreement before the next pretrial
scheduled for January 11, 2006. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

CHARLES T. BERSCHBACK
CTB:gmr
Enclosure

Lo~ " Or A lly oL Lot



SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT REGARDING FENCE CONSTRUCTION

WHEREAS, the homeowners have been issued citations relating to their dogs and;

WHEREAS, homeowners have retained attorney and atforney entered into settiement
discussions with the prosecuting attorney and their neighbors regarding settlement of all issues
and;

WHEREAS, the Court previously ordered the parties into mediation, but the parties were
able to resolve this matter prior to going to mediation and:

WHEREAS, the Building Department for the City of Grosse Pointe Woods has indicated
fence permits would be issued if this Court approved this settlement as part of the dismissal of

the cases,
NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed between the parties as follows:
1. The parties will erect a privacy fence along their property line in an effort to

decrease the interaction between their respective pets.

2. The parties will agree on a style of the fence and split all costs of construction on
the fence,
3. In an effort to decrease the interaction between the parties’ pets, the parties have

agreed on a “stockade” construction, and a six-foot high privacy fence. -
4. Upon obtaining final signatures of the settlement agreement, the prosecutor for

Grosse Pointe Woods agrees to dismiss all pending charges against all parties.
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T.J. MAC, INC.
TOM'S FENCE COMPARNY
DATE fl~ &-05~
CONTRACT FORM seuw
TOM'S FENCE COMPANY offer 1o install a fence for the amount agreed to halaw for: ’

. SO N
(Purchaser) gdﬁapNW‘é’ I, Pﬁ(M\. Phone ‘? f3 - Lj ‘ 7‘#“&4&!‘/ %}“‘ 75

Address __ 2 {7 | ! /fff?;l.N“f'i"‘}ﬂ /.:[Ld’) uuuu Dl‘"‘. ; (";‘..: 'D LL@A;M

Instaliation address ___
wha is in agreement with the following terms:

1. You (the purchaser) shall be responsible for surveying. TOM'S FENGE COMPANY will locata the fente in aceordance with your instructions on the
site, unless otherwlse stated In writing. GUSTOMER MUST HAVE PROPERTY LINES STAKED FOR LOCATIONS OF FENCE,

2. You are to advise TOM'S FENCE COMPANY of the lecation of all burled utilities, cables, telephane Hnes, fuel fines, sprinklus, underground
drainage lnes, ete, Fallure 1o inform shall oblinge customer to indlamnifv TOM'S FENCE COMPANY from against all claims for damanes.

a. gDM'% FI:Z-N{::EI COMPANY shall not be hald responslbla for datays in construction caused by flra, strikes, war, governmant reguialions or any cause

ayond control.

4. Payment shall ba as indicated balow. Where sush paymant is not made, TOM'S FENGE COMPANY miay ramove part or all of the fence at any time,
Upan such removal, this contract shall terminats and any deposit or part payments mada shall be ratained by TOM'S FENCE COMPANY ax compen-
sation for tima, effort and raduction in the valus of the materials ramoved.

. Verbat understandings and agreements with repregentatives shall nol be binding unless set forth herein.

) Any{chan 23 to thig contract concerning specifications that invalve additional matarials or labor shall be provided for under a geparale and additional
contraet form,

8
6
7. Thiz contract is condlitional upon a favorable cradh report by TOM'S FENCE COMPANY Credit Departmant. it not 3o approved, this contract shall
3 lerminate and any payments made will be returnad,

9

} g; accgrgarae with the specifications and particulars provided, TOM'S FENCE COMPANY will provide and install A fence to cover the ares as in-
tated telow.

- HALF OF TOTAL PRICE WILL BE SENT WITH SIGNED GONTRAGT. BALANCE OF TOTAL PRICE WILL BE PAID UPCON COMEBLETION, [F NOT PAID

WITHIN 10 DAYS, 114% WILL BE CHARGED EVERY MONTH THEHREAFTER, !} ],\ - é‘-"&"\
! ‘ eivet i | side 2 p= Ve
10. AlLL PEBMITS BY OTHERS, ﬁ‘ ‘Uﬂl’-ﬂ“bf F— Fl
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.—%b Suppier £ TRstAll  ful
o= &7 Tall Cedow Privacy
gg\ F"uﬁN i &S éﬂﬁé"l&’gj;vi 26’#{}{’_
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TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE

11, PAYMENT Deposit § Batancs off Due
Tl MAC, INC.
e ¢ TOM'S FENCE COMPANY
12. APPRCOVED AND ACCEPTED _,./'[‘ ) 22907 Stadium Dr.
; ™
this gy of - 20 CKS? ] t & .( , St. Clair Shores, M| 48080.
. ¢U Tel (586) 774-2045 « Fax (586) 774-0473

.ﬁzfi/ﬂ"' A Milen f |
Signature of Hepresentative
o ok PermVT - ’

gnature of Purchasar)



RECEIVED
JAN 1 1 2006

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT CITY OF GROSSE PTEWOODS

WHEREAS, the undersigned homeowners have been issued citations relating to
their respective dogs; and

WHEREAS, the homeowners have retained attorneys and their attorneys have
entered into settlement discussions with the prosecuting attorney and their neighbors
regarding settlement of all issues; and

WHEREAS, the Building Department for the City of Girosse Pointe Woods has
indicated that fence permits would be issued if the Municipal Court this settlement as part
of the reason for dismissal of said citations;

Now, therefore, IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between the undersigned
parties:

L. The parties forthwith shall order the erection of a 6 foot privacy fence of so-
called “stockade comstruction” to replace the existing chain link fence between their
respective residences at 2016 Country Club and 2024 Country Club, Grosse Pointe
Woods, Michigan, which shall be placed as nearly as reasonably possible in and along the
line of the existing fence ﬁemmmmihmmeﬁe&wwpcmwﬁﬁ [{l-ﬁ

2. The cost of the erection of said fence shall be borne equally by the Lindemans
and the Barnwells and shall be paid by the respective parties in strict accordance with the
terms of the offer of Modem Fence Company of Roseville, Michigan to erect a solid 2
board Dog Eared cedar fence,

3. The Lindemans shail have a backside view of the fence with the supporting
posts and linear supports being exposed on their side of the fence.

4. Upon execution and delivery of this Agreement to the Prosecutor for the City
of Grosse Pointe Woods, (s)he shall move for dismissal of all pending citations against
the parties in the Grosse Pointe Woods Municipal Court,

Dated: gu//f-ﬁg., jﬁ%é \—./Cnl éz ’ mg?&ma,._m

efyLindem Ann Lindem

Dated: / / // /ﬂ Z mf%m/ o / Eﬁa«m.mef,é/

Pamela P. Barnwell

Dated:

G.P.W. City Attorney



CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
DIVISION OF SAFETY INSPECTIONS
20025 Mack Plaza, Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236

Gene Tutag, Building Inspector
(313) 343-2426

S
FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

The information contained in this communication is privileged and confidential and is
intended salely for the use of the individuals to whom this communication is directed, If
the reader of this communication is not the intended recipient, you are heteby notified
that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly
piohibited, If you have received this communication in etror, please notify us
immediately by telephone and retum this communication to us via the United States
Postal Service.

Lj,{f’ mﬂz/&‘z {/

Date; January 11, 2006 {i' Q 0&,{ Y ’L(J
To: Chip Berschback, City Attorney : \ e C’ 7 T
Fax No: 586-777-0430 7
From: Susan Stewart @ GPW Building Dept.

Subject: Attached is the Settlement Agreement

between Pam Barnwell at 2016 Country Club and
Jeif & Ann Lindeman at 2014 Countruy Club
regarding the fence/court case. (I will issue the
permit as soon as Mrs. Barnwell sends her
check, as she forgot her checkbook today and
will mail the check to me.) Case closed!

‘Total number of pages sent (including this cover sheet) 2

If any of these pages are illegible, please contact (313) 343-2426 immediately,

FAX No. (313) 343-2439
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and | (we) agres to pay to the Modern Fence & Supply Co. for the matenal and labor the following sums o thm fr:uowlng terms: '“ P

1} Customer provldes parmlla and variances unless otherwise nated,
. #) Customer stakas BEQ, pool, Sprinklar light lines.

3) Customar will stake and clear ot lines. Fallure to do so' will rasultin retum trip fas of $100.00
4) Ganceilanon tee of 10% alter 3 business days.

5) Modzarn anca Cnmpany is not raspansibia for concrata crackmg

R
i
Total §
Deposit §
Payment2 §
Payment3 §
A finance char&a of 1'/:% psr mordh on aceounte 30 daya pasat due

. Wa dgjrea thﬂt u"ﬂ to the shove inétalied ooads. whethar aflived o fhe mnllu M At ohall saminta In thn dRiae mo_e A R 5



. e .,,fgof
MEMQ 21-59 O G S
M F’);?D 1 é‘\)“g . &&p
TO; Lisa Hathaway, City Clerk (6‘@4%3&\5»&% ‘992;
- Vs O
— Wi,
FRCM: Frank Schulte, Director of Public Services . C 4‘%,?’5“;3,‘
- ._..) * @W)\O‘:}QS‘

DATE: Cetober 28, 2021

SUBJECT.  Variance — Fence at 2016 County Club, GPW, Ml 48236

I have reviewed the application from resident Pamela Paris requesting a fence variance
at 2016 County Club,. The fence variance will have no impact on the Department of
Public Warks or utitities,

Please contact me if you have any questions.

ce Gene Tutag
O/F



AFFIDAVIT OF PROPERTY OWNERS NOTIFIED
Re: 2016 COUNTRY CLUB

Pamela Paris

State of Michigan )
) 55,
Couniy of Wayne )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the notice of Hearing was duly maifed First Class Mail on 11/05/21 to the
following property owners within a 3 foot radius of the above property in accovdance with the
provisions of the 2017 City Code of Grosse Pointe Woods. A Hearing fee of $75.00 has been received
with receipt # 442830

Lisa Kay Hathaway, MiPMC-3/MMC
City Clerk

See attached document for complete list.

City of Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in accordance with Chapter 8, Buildings and Building
Regutations, Article IX, Fences of the 2017 City Code of the City of Grosse Pointe Woods, Sections
8-284(a)(2) Exceptions and 8-284(b) Public Hearing, the City Council will hold a public hearing in
the Council-Court Room of the Robert £, Novitke Municipal Center, 20025 Mack Plaza, on Monday,
November 15, 2021, at 7:00 p.m. to hear the request of Pamela Paris and Michael Barnwell, 2016
Country Club, Grosse Pointe Woods, MI, who are requesting to install 6" solid wood privacy fence
along the southeast property lot line. The fence application will require a variance in accordance
with Sections 8-279(12) Solid fences are prohibited except as provided in Section 8-284(3). The

fence application materials are open for public scrutiny. All interested parties are invited to attend.

Lisa Kay Hathaway, MiPMC-3/MMC
City Clerk
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The City of Grosse Pointe Woods, MI*

Copyright 1999 - 2021
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